Page 1 : 1SYSTEM(R) Datasheet Ver 07.01 / 08/01/26
System Benefits & Overview
• Learning or Positioned System Functionality
 Depending on application system can be run either as positioned system (with between one and four ECU Antennas on the vehicle) or as
a learning system with four ECU Antennas.
• Fit and Forget Learning Functionality
 Can be run on open wheel race cars!
 ECU Antenna will automatically detect which sensors are fitted to the car, even when the car is stationary

Product Order Code / Part Number F1-100-1799-002 or F1-XXX-1799-002 (non FIA Secure TPMS)
F1-100-1799-012 or F1-XXX-1799-012 (FIA Secure TPMS)
  bf1 Model Designation BF24G1EC
 Weight 80g
Environment IP Protection Rating  6K7
  Operating Temperature Range 0 to +105 °C
Electrical Power Supply +12V switched ignition
  Operating Voltage Range 6.5 - 18 V
  Max. current consumption 40 mA
ECU Interface CAN Bus Data Rate 1Mbaud
 Mating Connector
Molex MX150 Series
P/N 334724801 Female
RF RF Frequency Range 2.4 - 2.48 GHz
  Antenna Type integrated
Lite ECU Specification
Lite ECU
Features
• Simple, efficient installation requires only four components mounted on the
chassis
• Highly tuned learning algorithms allows for learning system to work on all car types
including open wheel race cars
• Robust system design allows for ECU to be installed in protected locations around
the wheel, preventing damage to parts
Dimensions Lite ECU Benefits
• Distributed system architecture means only +12V, 0V,
CANH and CANL connections are required for each ECU
Antenna on the car, simplifying car wiring
• High sensitivity receiver means ECU Antenna can be
located in protected areas around the wheel reducing the
likelihood of damage to parts
• Advanced learning algorithms provide the fastest ever
learning of sensors when fitted to the vehicle
• ECU Antenna is compatible with both TPMS and
IRTPTMS wheel sensors, meaning no need to change or
reprogram chassis mounted hardware to run different
sensor types, just fit and drive
Page 5 : 1SYSTEM(R) Datasheet Ver 07.01 / 08/01/26
Photo
Caption
Product Order Code / Part Number F1-100-1799-003 or F1-XXX-1799-003 (non FIA Secure TPMS)
F1-100-1799-013 or F1-XXX-1799-013 (FIA Secure TPMS)
  bf1 Model Designation BF24G1EC
 Weight 55g
Environment IP Protection Rating  6K7
  Operating Temperature Range 0 to +105 °C
Electrical Power Supply +12V switched ignition
  Operating Voltage Range 6.5 - 18 V
  Max. current consumption 40 mA
ECU Interface CAN Bus Data Rate 1M baud
Connector
Mating Connector
TE Connectivity ASX002-06PN-HE
TE Connectivity ASX602-06SN-HE
RF RF Frequency Range 2.4 - 2.48 GHz
  Antenna Type integrated
Specification
ECU Pro
Features
• Compact, lightweight package with ASX connector for motorsport applications
• Ability to use in learning or positioned mode for sensor detection
• Learning mode requires four ECU Pros mounted on the vehicle
• Positioned mode can be run  with between 1 &4 ECU Pros mounted on the vehicle
• Highly tuned learning algorithms allows for learning system to work on all car types
Dimensions Pro ECU Benefits
• Small, lightweight, rugged design makes this ECU more
suitable for harsher installations or where space is at a
premium.
• Distributed system architecture means only +12V, 0V,
CANH and CANL connections are required for each ECU
Antenna on the car, simplifying car wiring
• High sensitivity receiver means ECU Antenna can be
located in protected areas around the wheel reducing the
likelihood of damage to parts
• ECU Antenna is compatible with both TPMS and
IRTPTMS wheel sensors, meaning no need to change or
reprogram chassis mounted hardware to run different
sensor types, just fit and drive
Page 6 : 1SYSTEM(R) Datasheet Ver 07.01 / 08/01/26
Features
• Enhanced communications to 1SYSTEM wireless sensors
• Compatible with 1SYSTEM Application
• Faster firmware updates than using in-built Bluetooth hardware or
generic USB dongles
• Increased communication range
Track Link   PN: F1-100-1851-004
1SYSTEM Garage Monitoring System (GMS)
Part Number Part Licence Type Description
F1-100-1851-010 1SYSTEM GMS API API collates and decrypts data from DCS nodes and sends the combined data stream to clients on the same network,
to provide data to pit wall, garage, tyre tent and team truck as examples.
F1-100-1851-011 1SYSTEM GMS DCS (Additional Node) DCS is a Windows service that runs in the background and will happily run on a cost-effective Windows mini-PC. DCS
is responsible for receiving data transmitted from wheel sensors, utilizing the Bluetooth receiver on/in the PC.
F1-100-1851-012 1SYSTEM GMS GUI A freely supplied web-based GUI is provided with GMS which runs on computers and phones.  The GUI interfaces with
API to provide graphical representation of data.
Product overview
Example Network